

LED-Arbeits-Strahler, 5W

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Spannungsversorgung: Li-Ion Akku 3.7V 2200 mAh
Leistung: 5 Watt
Leuchtmittel: COB-LED
Leuchtmittel-Lebensdauer: 50000 Stunden
Leuchtdauer: ca. 5 Stunden
Ladezeit: ca. 3 Stunden
Helligkeit: max. 350 Lumen
Farbtemperatur: 5500-6000 K
Lampen-Drehwinkel: 360 Grad
Lampen-Kippwinkel: 120 Grad
Schutzklasse: IP65
Arbeitstemperatur: -20°C bis +50°C
Lagertemperatur: unter +60°C
Standfläche: 160 x 135 mm
Abmessungen: (H) 250 x (B) 143 x (T) 160 mm
Gewicht: 850 g
Ladegerät-Eingang: 100-240V / 50-60Hz / 0.15A
Ladegerät-Ausgang: 5V / 1500mA



WICHTIG

Diese Bedienungsanleitung enthält wichtige Hinweise für den Umgang mit Ihrem neuen Produkt. Sie ermöglichen Ihnen, alle Funktionen zu nutzen, und sie helfen Ihnen, Missverständnisse zu vermeiden und Schäden vorzubeugen. Bitte nehmen Sie sich die Zeit, diese Bedienungsanleitung in Ruhe durchzulesen und bewahren Sie diese für späteres Nachlesen gut auf.

PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN

- Energiesparend durch Verwendung von COB-LED-Technik.
- Langlebiges Kunststoffgehäuse.
- Wassergeschützte Ladebuchse und Schalter.
- 360 Grad drehbares und 120 Grad kippbares Lampengehäuse.

ALLGEMEINE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Bitte lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise vor Gebrauch sorgfältig durch.

- Lassen Sie Verpackungsmaterial und Schutzfolien nicht achtlos herumliegen. Plastiktüten etc. können zu einem gefährlichen Spielzeug für Kinder werden.
- Bewahren Sie diese LED-Lampe außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Sie ist kein Spielzeug und nicht geeignet für Kinder.
- Verwenden Sie die Lampe nicht unter oder im Wasser.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen. Scharfe Gegenstände können das Lampenglas beschädigen.
- Vorsicht: Das Licht dieser Lampe kann Ihre Augen gefährden. Schauen Sie aus diesem Grund nicht direkt in den Lichtstrahl. Benutzen Sie keine optisch stark bündelnden Instrumente zur Betrachtung des Lichtstrahls. Richten Sie den Lichtstrahl dieser Lampe nicht direkt auf die Augen von Menschen oder Tieren.
- Die Lampe darf nicht zerlegt oder ins Feuer geworfen werden.
- Verwenden Sie die Lampe nicht, wenn diese beschädigt ist oder irgendeine Fehlfunktion aufweist und unternehmen Sie keine eigenen Reparaturversuche.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE ELEKTROGERÄTE

- Verbinden Sie das Ladegerät und den Ladeadapter ausschließlich an eine ordnungsgemäß abgesicherte Spannungsquelle.
- Verwenden Sie das Ladezubehör nicht, wenn Anschlusskabel oder Gehäuse beschädigt sind.
- Nichtbeachtung kann zu elektrischem Schlag führen.

SPEZIELLE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Dieses Gerät verwendet einen wiederaufladbaren Lithium-Ionen-Akku, der bei unsachgemäßer Verwendung platzen, sich entzünden und Verletzungen verursachen kann. Beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsregeln.

- Setzen Sie Akku und / oder Lampe keinem Feuer oder hohen Temperaturen aus.
- Nehmen Sie keine Änderungen an der Verkabelung des Akkus und / oder der Lampe vor.
- Durchstoßen oder beschädigen Sie den Akku in keiner Weise.
- Tauchen Sie Akku und / oder Lampe nicht in Wasser.
- Ändern oder modifizieren Sie Akku und / oder Lampe nicht.
- Versuchen Sie nicht den Akku zu wechseln. Wechseln des Akkus darf nur von qualifizierten Personen durchgeführt werden.
- Werfen Sie den Akku nicht ins Feuer oder Wasser.
- Üben Sie keinen hohen Druck auf den Akku oder die Lampe aus.
- Schauen Sie nicht direkt in die LED-Lichtquelle, da die hohe Lichtintensität der COB-LED in dieser Lampe die Augen schädigen kann.
- Die Nichtbeachtung der zuvor genannten Hinweise kann zu Personen- oder Sachschäden führen.

LIEFERUMFANG

LED-Arbeits-Strahler mit Fuß, Ladekabel, Haushaltsladegerät, Autoladeadapter und Bedienungsanleitung.

KOMPONENTEN

- A Komfortgriff
- B Tragebügel
- C LEDs
- D Schutzlinse
- E Lampengehäuse
- F Feststellschrauben (Kippfunktion)
- G AN/AUS Schalter / Ladebuchse
- H Lampenhaltebügel
- I Feststellschraube (Drehfunktion)
- J Fuß
- K Ladekabel
- L KFZ-Ladeadapter 12V
- M Ladegerät 100-240V



MONTAGE

Befestigen Sie den Lampenhaltebügel (H) mit der Feststellschraube (I) am Fuß (J). Ziehen Sie die Feststellschrauben (F) und die Feststellschraube (I) an.

AUFLADEN AM HAUSNETZ

Entfernen Sie die Verschlusskappe von der Ladebuchse (G).
Verbinden Sie den Hohlstecker des Ladekabels (K) mit der Ladebuchse (G).
Verbinden Sie den USB-A-Stecker des Ladekabels (K) mit Ladegerät (M).
Stecken Sie das Ladegerät (M) in eine ordnungsgemäß abgesicherte Steckdose.

AUFLADEN AM KFZ-BOARDNETZ

Entfernen Sie die Verschlusskappe von der Ladebuchse (G).
Verbinden Sie den Hohlstecker des Ladekabels (K) mit der Ladebuchse (G).
Verbinden Sie den USB-A-Stecker des Ladekabels (K) mit dem Ladeadapter (L).
Stecken Sie den KFZ-Ladeadapter (L) in eine KFZ-12V-Buchse (Zigarettenanzünder).

ARBEITSSTRAHLER EIN- UND AUSSCHALTEN

Drücken Sie den Wippschalter (G) in eine Richtung, um die Lampe einzuschalten und in die andere Richtung, um die Lampe auszuschalten.

LED Working Flood Light, 5W

TECHNICAL DATA

Power supply: Li-Ion Battery 3.7V 2200 mAh
Power: 5 Watt
Light source: COB-LED
Light source lifetime: 50000 hours
Running time: approx. 5 hours
Charging time: approx. 3 hours
Brightness: max. 350 Lumen
Color temperature: 5500-6000 K
Lamp rotation angle: 360 degree
Lamp tilting angle: 120 degree
Protection class: IP65
Working temperature: -20°C bis +50°C
Storage temperature: under +60°C
Stand area: 160 x 135 mm
Dimensions: (H) 250 x (W) 143 x (D) 160 mm
Weight: 850 g
Charger input: 100-240V / 50-60Hz / 0.15A
Charger output: 5V / 1500mA



IMPORTANT

This instruction manual includes important instructions for handling your new product. They enable you to use all functions, and they help you avoid misunderstandings and prevent damage. Please take the time to read this manual and keep it for future reference.

PRODUCT FEATURES

- Energy-saving through the use of COB-LED technology.
- Durable plastic housing.
- Water protected switch and charging socket.
- 360 degree rotatable and 120 degree tiltable lamp housing.

GENERAL SAFETY INFORMATIONS

Please read all safety precautions carefully before use.

- Do not leave wrapping material and plastic foil carelessly around. Plastic bags etc. can become a dangerous toy for children.
- Keep this LED light out of the reach of children. It is not a toy and is not suitable for children.
- Do not use the lamp under or in the water.
- Avoid contact with sharp objects. Sharp objects can damage the lamp glass
- Caution: The light from this lamp could endanger your eyes. For this reason, do not look directly into the LED beam. Do not use optically strongly bundling instruments for viewing into the light beam. Do not direct the light beam directly against the eyes of humans or animals.
- It is not allowed to use optically strongly bundling instruments for viewing into the light beam.
- Do not disassemble the lamp or thrown into the fire.
- Do not use the lamp if it is damage or has any malfunction, and do not attempt to repair it yourself.

ELECTRICAL SAFETY INFORMATIONS

- Only connect the charger and the charging adapter to a properly secured voltage source.
- Do not use the charging accessory if the connection cable or housing is damaged.
- Failure to observe can lead to electric shock.

SPECIAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

This lamp uses a rechargeable lithium-ion battery which, if used improperly, can burst, ignite and cause injury. Observe the following safety rules.

- Do not expose the battery and/or lamp to fire or high temperatures.
- Do not make any changes to the wiring of the battery and / or the lamp.
- Do not puncture or damage the battery in any way.
- Do not immerse the battery and/or lamp in water.
- Do not change or modify the battery and/or lamp.
- Do not try to change the battery. The battery may only be changed by qualified persons.
- Do not throw the battery into fire or water.
- Do not apply excessive pressure to the battery or the lamp.
- Do not look directly into the LED light source, as the high light intensity of the COB-LED in this lamp can damage the eyes.
- Failure to observe the aforementioned information can lead to personal injury or property damage.

SCOPE OF DELIVERY

LED-Work Flood Light with foot, charging cable, household charger, car charging adapter and instruction manual.

COMPONENTS

- A Comfort grip
- B Carrying handle
- C COB LED
- D Protective lens
- E Lamp housing
- F Fixing screws (tilt function)
- G ON/OFF switch
- H Lamp bracket
- I Fixing screw (turn function)
- J Base
- K Charging cable
- L Car charging adaptor 12V
- M Charger 100-240V



ASSEMBLING

Install the lamp bracket (H) with fixing screw (I) on the base (J). Fasten the fixing screws (F) and the fixing screw (I).

CHARGING AT A HOUSEHOLD SOCKET

Remove the sealing cap from the charging socket (G).
Connect the connector of the charging cable (K) to the charging socket (G).
Connect the USB-A plug of the charging cable (K) to the charger (M).
Plug the charger (M) into a properly secured household socket.

CHARGING AT A CAR SOCKET

Remove the sealing cap from the charging socket (G).
Connect the connector of the charging cable (K) to the charging socket (G).
Connect the USB-A plug of the charging cable (K) into the car charging adaptor (L).
Plug the car charging adaptor (L) into a properly secured car socket (cigarette lighter).

SWITCH ON/OFF THE WORKING FLOOD LIGHT

Press the switch (G), to turn on the lamp and press the switch to the other side, to turn off the lamp.

TILT THE LAMP HOUSING

To tilt the lamp housing, loosen the two fixing screws (F), set the required tilt angle of the lamp housing (E) and tighten the two locking screws (F) again.

TURN THE LAMP HOUSING

To turn the lamp housing, loosen the fixing screw (I), set the required rotate angle of the lamp housing (E) and tighten the fixing screws (I) again.

CLEANING AND STORAGE

- Clean the lamp only with a dry or slightly moistened cloth. Do not use aggressive chemicals or abrasive cleaners.
- Do not immerse the lamp in liquids of any kind.
- Store the lamp indoors in a dry place, protected from dust, dirt and extreme temperatures.
- Keep the lamp out of the reach of children.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Recycle unwanted materials instead of disposing of them as waste. All tools, accessories and packaging should be sorted, taken to a recycling centre and disposed of in a manner which is compatible with the environment.



DISPOSAL

Do not dispose battery in household waste. Batteries should be disposed of in a responsible manner, they must be disposed at appropriate collection point. Dispose of this product at the end of its working life in compliance with the EU Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment. Contact your local solid waste authority for recycling information or give the product for disposal to BGS technic KG or to an electrical appliances retailer.



Projecteur de travail à LED, 5 W

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Alimentation de tension : Pile li-ion 3,7V 2200 mAh
Puissance : 5 Watt
Éléments lumineux : COB-LED
Durée de vie de la lampe : 50 000 heures
Durée d'éclairage : approx. 5 heures
Temps de charge : approx. 3 heures
Luminosité : maxi. 350 lumens
Température de couleur : 5500-6000 K
Angle de rotation de la lampe : 360 degrés
Angle de basculement de la lampe : 120 degrés
Classe de protection : IP65
Température de service : -20 °C à +50 °C
Température de stockage : < +60 °C
Surface de pose : 160 x 135 mm
Dimensions : (H) 250 x (L) 143 x (P) 160 mm
Poids : 850 g
Entrée du chargeur : 100-240V / 50-60Hz / 0.15A
Sortie du chargeur : 5V / 1500mA



IMPORTANT

Ce mode d'emploi comporte des indications importantes concernant l'utilisation de votre nouveau produit. Il permet d'utiliser toutes les fonctions et vous aidera à éviter des malentendus et à prévenir des endommagements. Veuillez prendre le temps nécessaire pour lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et gardez-le pour consultation ultérieure.

PROPRIÉTÉS DU PRODUIT

- Économie d'énergie grâce à l'utilisation de la technique COB-LED.
- Boîtier plastique longue durée de vie.
- Prise de chargeur et commutateur protégés contre l'eau.
- Boîtier de lampe orientable de 360 degrés et basculant de 120 degrés.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ GÉNÉRALES

Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les consignes de sécurité avant l'utilisation.

- Ne laissez pas traîner les matériaux d'emballage et les films de protection. Les sachets en plastique et similaires peuvent être extrêmement dangereux pour des enfants.
- Maintenez cette lampe LED hors de la portée des enfants. Elle n'est pas un jouet et ne peut être utilisée par des enfants.
- N'utilisez jamais la lampe sous ou dans l'eau.
- Évitez tout contact avec des objets aiguisés. Les objets aiguisés risquent d'endommager le verre de la lampe.
- Prudence : la lumière de cette lampe peut affecter vos yeux. Pour cette raison, ne fixez pas le faisceau de lumière directement. N'utilisez pas d'instruments fortement focalisant pour observer le rayon lumineux. Ne dirigez pas le rayon lumineux de cette lampe directement vers les yeux de personnes ou animaux.
- La lampe ne doit pas être ouverte ou jetée au feu.
- N'utilisez pas la lampe si elle est endommagée ou présente des dysfonctionnements. N'essayez pas non plus de la réparer vous-même.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ RELATIVES AUX APPAREILS ÉLECTRIQUES

- Raccordez le chargeur et l'adaptateur uniquement à une source de tension sécurisée selon les règles de l'art.
- N'utilisez pas les accessoires de chargement si le câble d'alimentation ou le boîtier est endommagé.
- Dans le cas contraire, il existe le risque d'une décharge électrique dangereuse.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ SPÉCIALES

Cet appareil fonctionne avec une pile à ions de lithium susceptible d'éclater, de s'enflammer et de provoquer des blessures quand elle n'est pas utilisée de manière conforme. Veuillez prendre en compte les consignes de sécurité suivantes.

- Évitez d'exposer l'accu et/ou la lampe au feu ou à une température élevée.
- Ne modifiez ni le câble de l'accu, ni le câble de la lampe.
- Ne percez ni n'endommagez l'accu que quelque manière que ce soit.
- L'accu et/ou la lampe ne doit pas être immergé(e) dans l'eau.
- Ne modifiez ni l'accu, ni la lampe.
- N'essayez jamais de remplacer l'accu. L'accu doit impérativement être remplacé par une personne qualifiée.
- Ne jetez pas l'accu au feu ou dans l'eau.
- Évitez d'exercer une pression élevée sur l'accu ou la lampe.
- Ne fixez jamais directement la source de lumière LED, car l'intensité lumineuse très élevée de la COB-LED de cette lampe risque d'endommager les yeux.
- Le non-respect des informations ci-dessus peut provoquer des blessures ou des dommages matériels.

CONTENU DE LA LIVRAISON

Projecteur de travail à LED, avec pied, câble de chargement, chargeur de ménage, chargeur de véhicule et notice d'utilisation.

COMPOSANTS

- A Poignée confort
- B Poignée de transport
- C LED
- D Lentille de protection
- E Corps de la lampe
- F Vis de fixation (fonction basculante)
- G Commutateur MARCHE/ARRÊT /
Prise du chargeur
- H Support de lampe
- I Vis de fixation (fonction pivotante)
- J Pied
- K Câble du chargeur
- L Chargeur pour véhicule 12V
- M Chargeur 100-240V



MONTAGE

Fixez le support de la lampe (H) sur le pied (J) au moyen de la vis de fixation (I). Serrez les vis de fixation (F) et la vis de fixation (I).

CHARGEMENT AU SECTEUR

Retirez le cache de la prise du chargeur (G).
Branchez la fiche creuse du câble de chargement (K) sur la prise du chargeur (G).
Branchez la fiche USB-A du câble de chargement (K) sur le chargeur (M).
Branchez le chargeur (M) sur une prise de courant du secteur sécurisée selon les règles de l'art.

CHARGEMENT AU RÉSEAU DE BORD DU VÉHICULE

Retirez le cache de la prise du chargeur (G).
Branchez la fiche creuse du câble de chargement (K) sur la prise du chargeur (G).
Branchez la fiche USB-A du câble de chargement (K) sur l'adaptateur de chargement (L).
Insérez l'adaptateur de chargement du véhicule (L) dans une prise 12V du véhicule (allume-cigare)-

ALLUMER ET ÉTEINDRE LE PROJECTEUR DE TRAVAIL

Poussez le commutateur basculant (G) dans un sens pour allumer la lampe et dans une autre pour éteindre la lampe.

Lámpara de trabajo LED, 5W

DATOS TÉCNICOS

Alimentación eléctrica: Batería de Li-Ion 3.7V 2200 m/
Potencia: 5 vatios
Fuente de luz: LED COB
Vida útil de la lámpara: 50000 horas
Autonomía luminosa: aprox. 5 horas
Tiempo de carga: aprox. 3 horas
Luminosidad: máx. 350 lumen
Temperatura de color: 5500-6000 K
Ángulo de giro de la lámpara: 360 grados
Ángulo de inclinación de la lámpara: 120 grados
Clase de protección IP65
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -20°C hasta +50°C
Temperatura de almacenamiento: debajo de +60 °C
Superficie de base: 160 x 135 mm
Dimensiones: (Al) 250 x (An) 143 x (Pr) 160 mm
Peso: 850 g
Entrada del cargador: 100-240V / 50-60Hz / 0.15A
Salida del cargador: 5V / 1500mA



IMPORTANTE

Estas instrucciones de manejo contienen indicaciones importantes para el manejo de su nuevo producto. Le permiten utilizar todas las funciones y le ayudan a prevenir malentendidos y daños. Tómese su tiempo para leer estas instrucciones de manejo detenidamente y guárdelas en un lugar seguro para futuras consultas.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO

- Ahorro de energía mediante el uso de la tecnología LED-COB.
- Carcasa de plástico resistente.
- Enchufe de carga e interruptor protegidos contra el agua.
- Carcasa de lámpara giratoria en 360 grados e inclinable en 120 grados.

INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES DE SEGURIDAD

Por favor, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones de seguridad antes de usarla.

- No deje el material de embalaje y las láminas protectoras por todas partes con descuido. Las bolsas de plástico, etc. pueden convertirse en un juguete peligroso para los niños.
- Mantenga esta lámpara LED fuera del alcance de los niños. No es un juguete y no es adecuada para niños.
- No utilice la lámpara debajo del agua o en el agua.
- Evite el contacto con objetos punzantes. Los objetos puntiagudos pueden dañar el cristal de la lámpara.
- Precaución: La luz de esta lámpara podría dañar sus ojos. Por esta razón no mire directamente al rayo de luz. No utilice ningún instrumento de enfoque ópticamente fuerte para mirar el haz de luz. No dirija el haz de luz de esta lámpara directamente a los ojos de personas o animales.
- La lámpara no debe desarmarse ni arrojarse al fuego.
- No utilice la lámpara cuando esté dañada o presente algún tipo de fallo de funcionamiento y no lleve a cabo ningún intento para repararla usted mismo.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD PARA APARATOS ELÉCTRICOS

- Conecte el cargador y el adaptador de carga únicamente a una fuente de tensión debidamente protegida con fusibles.
- No utilice el accesorio de carga si el cable de conexión o la carcasa están dañados.
- El incumplimiento de esta norma puede provocar una descarga eléctrica.

INSTRUCCIONES ESPECIALES DE SEGURIDAD

Este dispositivo utiliza una batería recargable de iones de litio que puede estallar, inflamarse y causar lesiones si se utiliza de forma incorrecta. Siga las siguientes reglas de seguridad.

- No exponga la batería y/o la lámpara al fuego o a altas temperaturas.
- No modifique el cableado de la batería y/o de la lámpara.
- No perforo ni dañe la batería de ninguna manera.
- No sumerja la batería y/o la lámpara en agua.
- No cambie o modifique la batería y/o la lámpara.
- No intente cambiar la batería. El reemplazo de la batería debe ser realizado solo por personal calificado.
- No arroje la batería al fuego o al agua.
- No aplique ninguna presión alta sobre la batería o la lámpara.
- No mire directamente a la fuente de luz del LED, ya que la alta intensidad de luz del LED COB de esta lámpara puede dañar sus ojos.
- Si no se siguen las instrucciones anteriores, se pueden producir lesiones personales o daños materiales.

ALCANCE DE SUMINISTRO

Lámpara de trabajo LED con base, cable de carga, cargador para el hogar, cargador para el coche y manual de instrucciones.

COMPONENTES

- A Mango de confort
- B Asa de transporte
- C LEDs
- D Lente protectora
- E Carcasa de la lámpara
- F Tornillos de bloqueo (función de inclinación)
- G Interruptor ON/OFF/ enchufe de carga
- H Soporte del portalámparas
- I Tornillo de bloqueo (función de giro)
- J Base
- K Cable de carga
- L Adaptador de carga para vehículo 12V.
- M Cargador de 100 a 240V.



MONTAJE

Fije el soporte del portalámparas (H) a la base (J) con el tornillo de bloqueo (I).
Apriete los tornillos de bloqueo (F) y el tornillo de bloqueo (I).

CARGA EN LA RED DOMÉSTICA

Retire la tapa del enchufe de carga (G).
Conecte el enchufe hueco del cable de carga (K) al enchufe de carga (G).
Conecte el enchufe USB A del cable de carga (K) al cargador (M).
Enchufe el cargador (M) a una toma de corriente debidamente protegida con fusibles.

CARGA EN LA RED DE CARGA DEL VEHÍCULO

Retire la tapa del enchufe de carga (G).
Conecte el enchufe hueco del cable de carga (K) al enchufe de carga (G).
Conecte el enchufe USB A del cable de carga (K) al adaptador de carga (L).
Enchufe el adaptador del cargador para automóvil (L) en una toma de 12V para el automóvil (toma para el encendedor de cigarrillos).

ENCENDER Y APAGAR LA LÁMPARA DE TRABAJO

Presione el interruptor basculante (G) en una dirección para encender la lámpara y en la otra para apagarla.

INCLINAR LA CARCASA DE LA LÁMPARA

Afloje los dos tornillos de bloqueo (F), mueva la carcasa de la lámpara (E) al ángulo de inclinación deseado y vuelva a apretar los dos tornillos de bloqueo (F).

GIRE LA CARCASA DE LA LÁMPARA

Afloje el tornillo de bloqueo (I), mueva la carcasa de la lámpara (E) al ángulo de giro deseado y vuelva a apretar el tornillo de bloqueo (I).

LIMPIEZA Y ALMACENAMIENTO

- Limpie la lámpara solo con un paño seco o ligeramente humedecido. No utilice productos químicos agresivos o materiales abrasivos para la limpieza.
- No sumerja la lámpara en líquidos de ningún tipo.
- Guarde la lámpara en el interior en un lugar seco, lejos de polvo, suciedad y temperaturas extremas.
- Guarde la lámpara fuera del alcance de los niños.

PROTECCIÓN AMBIENTAL

Recicle las sustancias no deseadas, en lugar de tirarlas a la basura. Todas las herramientas, accesorios y embalajes deben clasificarse, llevarse a un punto de recogida de residuos y desecharse de manera respetuosa con el medio ambiente.

**ELIMINACIÓN**

No deseche las baterías y pilas en la basura doméstica. Las baterías y las pilas deben desecharse de forma responsable. Deseche las baterías y las pilas en un punto de recogida de residuos adecuado. Deseche este producto al final de su vida útil de acuerdo con la Directiva de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos en desuso de la UE. Infórmese en su administración local acerca de las medidas de reciclado o entregue el producto para que sea desechado por BGS technic KG o un distribuidor especializado en productos eléctricos.





**EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DÉCLARATION „CE“ DE CONFORMITE
DECLARATION DE CONFORMIDAD UE**

Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die Bauart des Produktes:
We declare that the following designated product:
Nous déclarons sous propre responsabilité que ce produit:
Declaramos bajo nuestra sola responsabilidad que este producto:

LED-Arbeits-Strahler | 5W (BGS Art. 85340)

LED Working Flood Light

Projecteur de travail à LED

Lámpara de trabajo LED

folgenden einschlägigen Bestimmungen entspricht:
complies with the requirements of the:
est en conformité avec les réglementations ci-dessous:
esta conforme a las normas:

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU

LVD Directive 2014/35/EU

Angewandte Normen:

Identification of regulations/standards:

Norme appliquée:

Normas aplicadas:

EN IEC 55015:2019

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019

EN 61547:2009

EN 60598-1:2015+A1:2018 EN 60598-2-4:2018

EMC Certificate No.: BKC200871MC / WD-900210

LVD Certificate No.: BKC200872MC

Test Report No's.: BKC200871MR - BKC200872MS

Wermelskirchen, den 23.09.2020

ppa.

Frank Schottke, Prokurist

BGS technic KG, Bandwirkerstrasse 3, D-42929 Wermelskirchen

